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Introduction

This survey was commissioned following a previous study to establish the views of over 100
frontline drug, alcohol and homelessness professionals on substance misuse and the potential
impact of whole population measures to reduce alcohol harm.

This cohort of 2,000 members of the general public is representative of the total population
for gender, region and whether they were a drinker or not. The cohort was out by between 1%
and 2% in terms of being representative of age.

As can be seen from the data, the response was a very similar picture to that of the first study.
74% of people think that if a substance is made more expensive or supply is restricted that
misuse will either switch or more resources will be used to sustain misuse.

Less than one in five think it is effective to target specific drinks or introduce measures like
minimum unit pricing (MUP).

A reasonable proportion were unsure on several questions — which reflects the complex
nature of the issue and potentially the level of public debate on the options to support those
who misuse a range of substances.
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Breakdown by drinkers/non drinkers

Do you typically drink alcohol?

21%

79% HYes

B No

Representative of the total population
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Breakdown by gender

49% 51%

B Female
B Male

Representative of the total population
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Breakdown by age

8%

41% 16%
m 1824
m 25-34
17% 35-44
m 45-54
55+

18%

Perhaps a 1-2% margin in terms of being
representative of total population
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Breakdown by region

W East Anglia
9%

9%

9% W East Midlands

M London
5% W North East

B North West
9%

H Northern Ireland

| Scotland

11% W South East

8% 3% South West

14%

Representative of the total population



onepoll.

Substance misused — impact of increasing price

If one substance being misused becomes more expensive, or supply is somehow restricted,
what do you think typically happens most often from the options below?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%  45%

MISUSE CONTINUES WITH GREATER PROPORTION OF PERSONAL
RESOURCES USED TO OBTAIN SUBSTANCE, I.E. PAY MORE, EVEN IF
THAT MEANS COMMITTING CRIME

35%

MISUSE SWITCHES TO ANOTHER SUBSTANCE - EITHER CHEAPER
AND/OR MORE ACCESSIBLE

MISUSE OF THAT SUBSTANCE REDUCES BUT DOES NOT STOP - 9%
ENTIRELY

MISUSE STOPS ALTOGETHER IZ%

39%

NONE OF THE ABOVE / N/A 4%

| DON'T KNOW 11%
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Importance of the substance misused

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

The most important thing to them is their use of any substance as a coping
mechanism given challenging circumstances or events in their lives

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%

%

10%

6.55 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*
|

17%
Composite result: Disagree 14%; Agree 58%; Neutral 10% *Don’t know = 18%
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Specific substance misused

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

The specific substance misused is not a priority (other than the impact it has
and the fact that it is addictive)

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16%

1 4%

2 6%

3 7%

& 6%

5 15%

6 10% 5.6 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

| | |
7 14%

| | | \ \
8 10%

9 8%

Composite result: Disagree 23%; Agree 42%; Neutral 15% *Don’t know = 19%
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There are not ‘problem drinks’

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

Specifically on alcohol - there are not 'problem drinks' rather people who have a
problem with alcohol, i.e. some people misuse alcohol and the form of alcohol is
not the issue rather the issues they face/or their personality traits

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
1 4%

2 2%

3 4%

i 3%

5 10%

6 6.72 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

7 14%

8 ‘ 16%

2l | 24%

Composite result: Disagree 13%; Agree 62%; Neutral 10% *Don’t know = 15%
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Bans only displace misuse

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

Specifically on alcohol - to ban or remove one form of alcohol will only displace
the misuse to another form of alcohol

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

7%

13% 7.12 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

Composite result: Disagree 11%; Agree 68%; Neutral 7% *Don’t know = 14%

31%
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Switching to lower strength

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

If retailers stop selling high strength beer, lager and cider, those who seriously
misuse alcohol will start consuming fewer units of alcohol or stop drinking all
together

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

30%

3.43 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

Composite result: Disagree 59%; Agree 20%; Neutral 8% *Don’t know = 12%
12
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Specific substance policies or a broader based approach

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

A focus on a policy that targets specific substances at the expense of a broader
based approach will be less effective at tackling the issue

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

20%

5.92 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

Composite result: Disagree 15%; Agree 43%; Neutral 20% *Don’t know = 23%
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Misuse may start with substances other than cheap alcohol

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

People who seriously misuse alcohol misuse cheap alcohol for economic
reasons - for many, problems started with other forms of alcohol

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%
1 3%
2 2%
3 3%
4 4%
5 14%

6 | 6.34 is average excluding ‘don’t know’*

: 16%

| 15%
15%

Composite result: Disagree 12%; Agree 57%; Neutral 14% *Don’t know = 18%
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Decision to move to cheap/strong alcohol is economic

For people who misuse one or more substances, please select how far you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Where 1 = strongly disagree and 9 = strongly agree. 5 =
neither agree nor disagree

Once people are in crisis with serious alcohol misuse they inevitably move
towards cheap/strong alcohol because it is more affordable

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
1 4%
2 2%
3 3%
4 3%
5 11%
6 8% 6.74 is average excluding ‘don’t know’
7 16%
8 | 16%
9 22%

*

Composite result: Disagree 12%; Agree 62%; Neutral 11% *Don’t know = 15%
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Reasons cheap alcohol is misused

If people are misusing cheap alcohol do you think it is...?
(All options considered relevant selected)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

SO THEY HAVE MORE MONEY AVAILABLE TO SPEND ON -12?
OTHER THINGS (FOOD, ACCOMMODATION COSTS, ETC.) °

SO THEY CAN AFFORD TO BUY MORE OF THE SAME
SUBSTANCE IN TERMS OF VOLUME

61%

BECAUSE IT'S ALL THEY CAN AFFORD 56%

13%

BECAUSE IT IS THEIR PREFERRED DRINK/PRODUCT

OTHER REASON(S) 3%

| DON'T KNOW / N/A - NO OPINION 10%
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Most effective approaches?

In terms of approach, which do you think are the most effective forms of treating substance
misuse, from the below? (All options considered relevant selected)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

TARGETED WORK WITH THOSE IN CRISIS 51%

INCREASED EDUCATION/INTERVENTION FOR THOSE STARTING TO

)
MISUSE SUBSTANCES AT A LEVEL THAT PLACES THEM AT RISK 48%

WHOLE POPULATION MEASURES E.G. MINIMUM UNIT PRICING
(MUP) OR BLANKET BANS ON STRONG BEER AND CIDER OR BANS
ON LEGAL HIGHS
A COLLABORATIVE APPROACH BETWEEN RETAILERS, POLICE,
PROFESSIONALS BACKED BY RELEVANT AND LOCAL
ENFORCEMENT ACTION, E.G. NO DRINKING ZONES

18%

36%

TARGETING CERTAIN DRINKS (BASED ON STRENGTH) THROUGH
HIGHER DUTY (TAX) TO MAKE THEM MORE EXPENSIVE

19%

NONE OF THE ABOVE . 4%

| DON'T KNOW / N/A - NO OPINION 15%
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